

R
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14273/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in WA
No. 1271/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SHAW WALLACE & CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harvinder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some
time to take instructions regarding settlement in the
matter. List this matter after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER