

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14273/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2008 in WA No.1271/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S SHAW WALLACE & CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harvinder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner submits that the matter has been settled
with all other workers and the company has no
objection in giving the same amount to other two
workers represented by Respondent No.2.

Fresh notice be sent to Respondent No.2,
returnable after six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master