

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5311 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S SHAW WALLACE & CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Imran Ahmad Abbasi, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has been filed on record.

Registry to ascertain and verify as to whether statement of case on behalf of respondent no.1 has come on record or not and to give proper report in consonance with the provisions contained in Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

It appears that on behalf of respondent No.2, the ld. Advocate, Ms E.R.Sumathy has filed vakalatnama without taking no objection from the erstwhile Advocate, Mr Khwairakpam Nobin Singh.

-2-

Item No.18

In the interest of justice, three weeks time is granted as final chance failing which office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 25.4.2014.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj