

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5311/2010

M/S SHAW WALLACE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.7827/2022 - AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 01-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jena, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Kranti, Adv.
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard on I.A. No.7827 of 2022, which is an application seeking amendment of cause title.

Considering the averments made in the application, it is allowed.

Cause title is permitted to amended.

Amended memo be filed within a week.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no.2, list this matter on 12.04.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)