

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5311/2010

UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53932/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gandeepan, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present for the respondent no.2.

List this matter in the month of July, 2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)