

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5311/2010

UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 53932/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 19-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vinita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Siddiqui, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jagdishvaran K V, Adv.  
Mr. Harnaman Singh, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the facts of the present case, we are of the view that it will be appropriate, if parties resolve the issue by amicable settlement. To enable the parties to take instructions, list on 09.08.2023.

If parties are unable to come to the settlement, we may consider to refer the matter to mediation.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)