

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5311/2010

UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 53932/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 09-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Nikhita Shenoy, Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that he wants to examine the proposal submitted by the respondent No.2. He seeks time to take instructions and to make verification from the record.

List on 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER